05-21-2001



101723069

Jocket No.: MAD-B562

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings -

MATSUSHITA ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed:

Internal Address: LORUSSO & LOUD

Street Address: 3137 Mount Vernon Avenue

Name: George A. Loud, Esquire

40.00 09

State: VA ZIP: 22305

1. Name of conveying party(ies PEMARK

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)

3. Nature of conveyance:

☐ Security Agreement

☐ Other \_\_\_\_\_

Execution Date: May 1, 2001

A. Patent Application No.(s)

05/21/2001 LMUELLER 00000066 6022**8**13

01 FC:581

☐ Assignment

5-16-01

Merger

Change of Name

☐ Yes 🛛 No

To the Honorable Communicationer of Passivits and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., Internal Address: LTD. Street Address: 1-1, Saiwai-cho, Takatsuki-shi, Osaka 569-11, Japan City: \_\_\_\_\_ State: \_\_\_\_ ZIP: \_\_\_\_ If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) U.S. 6,022,813 Additional numbers attached? X No ☐ Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 400 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

George A. Loud

City: Alexandria

Name of Person Signing

Signature

May 16, 2001 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen

REEL: 011806 FRAME: 0037

- 1. 商 号 松下電器產業株式会社
- 1.本 店 大阪府門真市大字門真1006番地
- 1. 平成13年4月4日 登記事項 大阪府高槻市幸町1番1号 松下電子工業株式会社を合併

以 下 余 白

上記は登記簿の抄本である。

平成13年5月1日大阪法務局守口出張所登記官 宮 本 尚 武



PATENT REEL: 011806 FRAME: 0038

## Certified Extract Copy of Register

1. Corporate name

MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

1. Head office

1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka

- 1. An article of registration as of April 4, 2001
  - (1) MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. has merged MATSUSHITA ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, 1-1, Saiwai-cho, Takatsuki-shi, Osaka.

brank space below

The above description is a certified extract copy of the register.

May 1, 2001

Moriguchi branch office of Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau

Greffier MIYAMOTO, Hisatake [seal]

PATENT RECORDED: 05/16/2001 REEL: 011806 FRAME: 0039